

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19980/2012

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, PUNE-II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DUGAD FAMILY TRUST

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjeet Kirpal,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Advocate Mr. Manjeet Kirpal appearing on behalf of Mr. Rahul Gupta accept notice on behalf of sole respondent.

Petitioner is permitted to serve additional copies of the pleading against proper acknowledgment so as to avoid issuance of notice, Serve Respondent may file Vakalatnama and Counter affidavit before 1st November,2012.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |