

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34557/2012

C.I.T. PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRTI M DUGAD Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 09/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navjot Neelam, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that counter affidavit
on behalf of the sole respondent has been filed without proper
vakalatnama on record by the learned Advocate-on-Record,
Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal. In the interest of justice, three
weeks' time is granted, as last chance, for rectifying the
omission, failing which the office report on default be placed
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary
orders/directions.

List again on 30.6.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR