

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 9359 OF 2014

CCE Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORP. LTD Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 09/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakishan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajai Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, learned counsel accepts notice
on behalf of the respondent.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.8063-8069 of 2010.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master