

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 14763 OF 2012

WITH

SLP NO. 19979 OF 2012

AND

SLP NO. 19980 OF 2012

AND

SLP NO. 34557 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing & refiling of SLP)

C.I.T.-II

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

PRAVIN M DUGAD ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

SLP NO. 14763/12

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th April, 2012, when the court was pleased to pass the following order: -

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice as to why the matter should not be remitted to the High Court for de novo considered as the impugned order lacks clarity.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted."

It is submitted for the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to above order, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent through registered AD by way of usual mode and Dasti also Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent. The same has been included in the SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed affidavit of service of dasti notice on behalf of the sole respondent.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP NO. 19979/12 & 19980/12

The matter above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th July, 2012, when the court was pleased to pass the following order: -

"Permission to file lengthy synopsis and list of dates is granted.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petitions.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag these petitions with S.L.P. (C) No. 14763 of 2012."

It is submitted for the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to above order show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent through registered AD by way of usual mode and dasti also Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent.

It is further submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed affidavit of service of dasti notice.

It is further submitted that Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent in SLP No. 19979/12, which is being circulated herewith.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP NO. 34557/2012

The matter above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th October, 2012, when the court was pleased to pass the following order: -

"Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as in the special leave petition.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 14763 of 2012."

It is submitted for the Hon'ble Court that show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent through registered AD. Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent. The same has been included in the SLP paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters alongwith applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vks4