

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14763/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/09/2011
in ITA No. 727/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

C.I.T-II Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVIN M DUGAD Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19979/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19980/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34557/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing slp and c/delay in refiling
slp and Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Solicitor General
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

Rajesh Dham

Date: 2014.08.26

17:18:59 IST

Reason:

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyen Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

SLP(C)No.14763/2012 with connected matters

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit(s) may be filed in the
meanwhile.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER